
5 JOSÉ MANUEL PÉREZ AICART
JAVIER HERRERA ALEJOS

ESP
ESP KIA E-NIRO 0 1º 3 ENEKO CONDE PUJANA

LORENZO SERRANO GALLEGOS
ESP
ESP KIA E-NIRO 583

6 LUCAS PÉREZ GARCÍA
MIGUEL ÁNGEL CASADO LOZANO

ESP
ESP KIA E-NIRO 1 2º 16 CARLOS SERGNESE MASTELLI

LUKAS SERGNESE BERMÚDEZ
ESP
ESP PEUGEOT 2008E GT 661

4 ÓSCAR GARCÍA BLÁNQUEZ
SERGIO MARCO LUCAS

ESP
ESP VOLKSWAGEN ID.4 3 3º 5 JOSÉ MANUEL PÉREZ AICART

JAVIER HERRERA ALEJOS
ESP
ESP KIA E-NIRO 695

1 GUIDO GUERRINI
FRANCESCA OLIVONI

ITA
ITA RENAULT ZOE 6 4º 2 TXEMA FORONDA ANTIZA

PILAR RODAS ANDUJAR
ESP
ESP HYUNDAI KONA 64 KW 753

16 CARLOS SERGNESE MASTELLI
LUKAS SERGNESE BERMÚDEZ

ESP
ESP PEUGEOT 2008E GT 6 5º 1 GUIDO GUERRINI

FRANCESCA OLIVONI
ITA
ITA RENAULT ZOE 778

2 TXEMA FORONDA ANTIZA
PILAR RODAS ANDUJAR

ESP
ESP HYUNDAI KONA 64 KW 8 6º 10 MICHAL ZDARSKY

JAKUB NABELEK
CZ
CZ VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 835

3 ENEKO CONDE PUJANA
LORENZO SERRANO GALLEGOS

ESP
ESP KIA E-NIRO 9 7º 6 LUCAS PÉREZ GARCÍA

MIGUEL ÁNGEL CASADO LOZANO
ESP
ESP KIA E-NIRO 962

12 JOSÉ RAMÓN OLLER AYMANT
JUAN COLLÍN CAMACHO

ESP
ESP VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 9 8º 7 LUIS RODRÍGUEZ MOYA

ÁLVARO RODRÍGUEZ SANS
ESP
ESP VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 1072

10 MICHAL ZDARSKY
JAKUB NABELEK

CZ
CZ VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 11 9º 4 ÓSCAR GARCÍA BLÁNQUEZ

SERGIO MARCO LUCAS
ESP
ESP VOLKSWAGEN ID.4 1146

11 JAIME HERNÁNDEZ ROSADO
JAVIER HERNÁNDEZ ROSADO

ESP
ESP PORSCHE TAYCAN 15 10º 11 JAIME HERNÁNDEZ ROSADO

JAVIER HERNÁNDEZ ROSADO
ESP
ESP PORSCHE TAYCAN 1376

9 MANUEL AVIÑÓ ROGER
ÓSCAR  FERREIRA ALONSO

ESP
ESP HYUNDAI KONA EV 17 11º 9 MANUEL AVIÑÓ ROGER

ÓSCAR  FERREIRA ALONSO
ESP
ESP HYUNDAI KONA EV 1382

7 LUIS RODRÍGUEZ MOYA
ÁLVARO RODRÍGUEZ SANS

ESP
ESP VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 21 12º 8 MIGUEL FUSTER MARTÍNEZ

IGNACIO AVIÑÓ ROGER
ESP
ESP PORSCHE TAYCAN 1984

17 PERE SORIA ALCAZAR
JOSEP RUIZ CAMPILLO

ESP
ESP HYUNDAI KONA 30 13º 12 JOSÉ RAMÓN OLLER AYMANT

JUAN COLLÍN CAMACHO
ESP
ESP VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 2231

8 MIGUEL FUSTER MARTÍNEZ
IGNACIO AVIÑÓ ROGER

ESP
ESP PORSCHE TAYCAN 41 14º 14 VINCENT MUCCHIELLI

MAXIME ANTOINE
FR
FR VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 2534

15 ANTOINE SANSONE
PIERRE-ANTOINE SANSONE

FR
FR RENAULT ZOE 73 15º 17 PERE SORIA ALCAZAR

JOSEP RUIZ CAMPILLO
ESP
ESP HYUNDAI KONA 18831

14 VINCENT MUCCHIELLI
MAXIME ANTOINE

FR
FR VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 78 16º 15 ANTOINE SANSONE

PIERRE-ANTOINE SANSONE
FR
FR RENAULT ZOE 152438

N Zr05
Overall Classification after ZR 5

Nº Pilot/ Copilot N Car
Zr 5 - Benikarts

Nº Pilot/ Copilot Points

FIA - ERRC

Car
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